APN: 005-190-30	DOC # 0218676
Recording requested by and mail documents and tax statements to:	10/03/2011 03:36 PM Official Record Recording requested By JUDITH MAYER LYNN
Name: Talin Whittenburg-mayer	Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
Address 280 West Nopah Vista	Fee: \$14.00 Page 1 of 1 RPTT: Recorded By: FES
City/State/Zip Pahr ump nevada 89060	Book- 523 Page- 0159
DED102 Nevada Legal Forms & Books, Inc. (702) 870-8977 www.legalformsrus.com	0218676
RPTT: WARRANTY DEED	
THIS INDENTURE, made this 28 day of September, 2011.	
BETWEEN, the "Seller", whose name(s), is/are: AND, the "Buyer" whose name(s) is/are: WITNESSETH, That said Seller, for and in consideration	the Camayer Lynn
WITNESSETH, That said Seller, for and in consideral	tion of the sum of One hundred dollars
(\$ 100.60)) and other good and valuable	consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, does by these presents grant, bargain, se the Buyer, and to the heirs and assigns of the Buyer, all th	ell, remise, release, alien, warrant and confirm unto
in the City of NIA County of	Eweka and
State of <u>Newada</u>	some some of Mallow Oceans
The commonly known address is (if applicable) 465 SR306 Crescent Valley Nevada	
The legal description is as follows: Township 3 Onorth, Range 48 east, MD B+M Section 11: NW45W4 NW4	
In Witness Whereof, my hand has been set on	tember 28 ,20 11
Quality Cmayer hypn	Olember and line oberes
Signature on line above	Signature on line above
Print name on line above	Print name on line above
STATE OF Nevada)	
COUNTY OF NYE	
On this 28 day of September Notary Public Judith C Mayer LYN	20 <u>ll</u> , personally appeared before me, a
personally known to me to be the person(s) whose na	me(e) is subscribed to the above instrument who Witness my hand and official seal.
	JOYCE STONESIFER
5400	COUNTY OF NEVADA
Nata Bubli	APPT. No. 03-85299-14 APPT. EXPIRES MAY 28, 2012
Notary Public My commission expires: May 28,2012	
	ur purpose.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Book: Date Notes N		FORF DOC # DV-2186/6
Date: Notes	1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	_
Notes Second in the country of Notes in the co	·	
Eureka County - NV Single Fam Res.		Notes Recording requested By
2. Type of Property: a)	·—·	JUDITH MAYER LYNN
Agricultural Land Discription Single Fam Res. Page 1 of 1 Fee \$14.00 Recorded by: FES FOTT	0)	Eureka County - NV
Vacant Land D Single Fam Res. Page 1 of 1 Feet \$14.00	2 Type of Property:	Mike Rebaleati – Recorder
Agricultural h) Committed Book - 5/23 Page - 0159 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 7. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 8. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 8. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 9. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 % The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature Tax Exemption: Capacity Sules Su		am Res.
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: mother to Son 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 7. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 8. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 9. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 9. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 9. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:		Recorded By: FES RPTT:
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: mother to Son 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 7. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 8. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 9. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 9. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 9. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	e) Apt. Bldg. 1) Comm//	BOOK- 323 PAGE- 0139
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 5	3,	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 5	, <u> </u>	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 6. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 7. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 7. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 8. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 8. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 9. Parti	3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 100,00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: mother to Son 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 6. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 7. Partial Inte		ty) \$ වුල, ලුව
4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: mother to son 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 7. Partial Interest: Percentage being transfer	Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 💮
4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: mother to son 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 7. Partial Interest: Percentage being transfer	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 0
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 7. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 7. Partial Interest: Persention and being transferred: 7. Partial Inte		/
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: mother to Son 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 % The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature with Computation Capacity Seller Signature with Computation Capacity Seller Seller (GRANTOR) INFORMATION REQUIRED Print Name: Swith Computation Print Name: Talin Whittenburg Mayer Address: HoadDagaCicle Address: 280W Dogah Vista Company/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name: Escrow # Address:	4. If Exemption Claimed:	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375,060 and NRS 375,110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375,030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature with C Mayer Shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature with C Mayer Shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Suith C Mayer Shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Capacity Seller Capacity Suyer SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Print Name: Julith C Mayer Shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Capacity Seller Capacity Seller Capacity Suyer SELLER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Julith C Mayer Shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Capacity Seller Capacity Sell	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Sec	tion:
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature undth C Mayur Lynn Capacity Seller Capacity Suyer SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Julyth C Mayer Lynn Print Name: Talin Whiteholung Mayer Address: 4020 Dagg C role Address: 280 W. Nopah Vista City: Pahrump City: State: Nevada Zip: 89060 State: Vip: 89060 State: Vip: 89060 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name: Address: Escrow #	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: moth	er to son
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature undth C Mayur Lynn Capacity Seller Capacity Suyer SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Julyth C Mayer Lynn Print Name: Talin Whiteholung Mayer Address: 4020 Dagg C role Address: 280 W. Nopah Vista City: Pahrump City: State: Nevada Zip: 89060 State: Vip: 89060 State: Vip: 89060 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name: Address: Escrow #		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature undth C Mayur Lynn Capacity Seller Capacity Suyer SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Julyth C Mayer Lynn Print Name: Talin Whiteholung Mayer Address: 4020 Dagg C role Address: 280 W. Nopah Vista City: Pahrump City: State: Nevada Zip: 89060 State: Vip: 89060 State: Vip: 89060 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name: Address: Escrow #	s. Devial leterante Decontage being transferred	· 187 %
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature That C Mayer That Capacity Select Capacity Select Capacity Select Capacity Ruyer SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Print Name: Talin Whithenburg Mayer Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Pehrump City: P	5. Partial interest. Percentage being transferred	. 700 ~
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature That C Mayer That Capacity Select Capacity Select Capacity Select Capacity Ruyer SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Print Name: Talin Whithenburg Mayer Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Pehrump City: P	The undersigned declares and acknowledges under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375,060
belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature with C Mayer Lynn Capacity Seller Capacity Suyer SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Print Name: Talink Whitehourg Mayer Address: Hoannage City: Pahrump City: Pahrump City: Pahrump State: Neugla Zip: 29061 State: Neugla Zip: 29060 State: Neugla Zip: 29060 State: State: Secrow# COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING [REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER] Print Name: Escrow# Address: Address: Escrow#	and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is co	rrect to the best of their information and
provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature until Company Capacity Seller. Signature with Company Capacity Ruyer. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Swith Company Code Address: Ad	haliof and can be supported by documentation if call	ed upon to substantiate the information
of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature with C may have Capacity Seller. Signature with C may have Capacity Buyer. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Print Name: Suith C Mayer In Name: In North Name: In North Herburg Mayer. Address: 4020 Daag C role Address: 280 W. Nopah Vista City: Pahrump State: Nevada Zip: 8906 State: NV Zip: 8906 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name: Escrow # Address:	periet, and can be supported by december and a	ny claimed exemption, or other determination
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature with C Mayer Ayer Capacity Seller Signature with C Mayer Ayer Capacity Ruyer SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Talin whitherburg-Mayer Address: 380 w. Nopah Vista City: Pahrump City: Pahrump State: Nevada Zip: 29061 State: Nevada Zip: 29061 State: Nevada Zip: 29060 State: Not The Seller or Buyer) Print Name: Escrow # Address: Address:	of additional tay due, may result in a negative of 10%	of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
Signature with C Mayur Ayra Capacity Seller Capacity Seller Capacity Suyer SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION REQUIRED) Print Name: Julith C, MAYER LYNN Print Name: Jalin whitenburg-Mayer Address: 4020Dagg C, cle Address: 280 W, Nopah Vista City: Pahrump City: Pahrump State: Neugda Zip: 89061 State: Neugda Zip: 89060 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name: Escrow # Address:	of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 1070	A mo rate and bear miles and the bear miles
Signature with C Mayur Ayra Capacity Seller Capacity Seller Capacity Suyer SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION REQUIRED) Print Name: Julith C, MAYER LYNN Print Name: Jalin whitenburg-Mayer Address: 4020Dagg C, cle Address: 280 W, Nopah Vista City: Pahrump City: Pahrump State: Neugda Zip: 89061 State: Neugda Zip: 89060 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name: Escrow # Address:	Burguent to NRS 375 030, the Buyer and Seller si	nall be jointly and severally liable for any
Signature with Company Ayan Capacity Seller Signature With Company Ayan Capacity Buyer SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Julith C. Mayer Lynn Address: Horn Address: Horn Address: Horn City: Pahrump City: Pahrump City: State: Nevada Zip: 29061 State: Nevada Zip: 29060 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name: Escrow # Address:	\ \	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Julith C. MAYER LYNN Address: 4020 Dagg C. r.cle City: Pahrump State: Nevada Zip: 89061 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name: Address: Escrow # Address:	F1 (2)	Canacity 50 100
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Juith C. MAYER LYNN Address: 4020 Dagg C. r.le City: Pahrump State: Nevada Zip: 29061 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED) (REQUIRED) Print Name: Company/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name: Address:		
Print Name: Judith C. MAYER LYNN Print Name: Talin Whittenburg-Mayer Address: 4020Dagg Cicle Address: 280 W. Nopah Vista City: Pahrump City: Pahrump State: Nevada Zip: 89061 State: NV Zip: 89060 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name: Escrow # Address:	Signature tolo Whitelever They	Capacity Duyer
Print Name: Judith C. MAYER LYNN Print Name: Talin Whittenburg-Mayer Address: 4020Dagg Cicle Address: 280 W. Nopah Vista City: Pahrump City: Pahrump State: Nevada Zip: 89061 State: NV Zip: 89060 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name: Escrow # Address:		
Print Name: Judith C. MAYER LYNN Print Name: Talin Whitenburg-Mayer Address: HORODAGG Circle Address: 280 W. Nopah Vista City: Pahrump State: Nevada Zip: 8906 State: Nevada Zip: 8906 State: Not the seller or buyer) Print Name: Escrow# Address:	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	
Address: HORDDagg Circle Address: 280 W. Nopah Vista City: Pahrump City: Pahrump State: Nevada Zip: 89061 State: NV Zip: 89060 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name: Address:		
City: Pahrump City: Pahrump State: Neuada Zip: 89061 State: NV Zip: 89060 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name: Address:	Print Name: Judith C. MAYER LYNN	
State: Neugla Zip: 8906 State: NV Zip: 89060 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name: Address:	Address: 108(1) 2444 C 1 C C	-
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name: Address:	1 411 0(11)	ity: Pahrump
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name: Address:	State: Nevada Zip: 89061	State: NV Zip: 87060
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name: Address:		
Print Name: Escrow# Address:		RDING
Address:	(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	
7:	Print Name:	Escrow#
City: State: Zip:		
Oity:	City: State	e: Zip:

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)